SP-500W系列单组输出
SP-500W系列单组输出
■ 接线位置：15位 9.5mm端子
■ L，N：AC输入 NC：常闭控制器
■ ：接大地 R.CG：控制端
■ COM：DC输出公用地端
■ -V：DC输出负端 R.C：控制器
■ +V：DC输出正端 +S，-S：信号端

Over-voltage protection 115-135%
启动、上升、保持时间
Setup rise lold up time 1500ms 50ms 20ms
耐压性
Withstand voltage
I/P-O/P:3KVAC 1minute
I/P-FG:1.5KVAC 1minute
O/P-O/P:0.5KVAC 1minute
工作温度、湿度
Working temperature
-10℃～+60℃.20%-90% RH
重量/包装
Weight/packing
1.8kg.8pcs/14.4kg
型号type 输出Output 差值Error 范围Range 效率Efficiency
SP-500-12 12V，0-40A ±1% 240mV 84%
SP-500-13.5 13.5V，0-36A ±1% 240mV 84%
SP-500-15 15V，0-32A ±1% 240mV 83%
SP-500-24 24V，0-20A ±1% 240mV 85.5%
SP-500-27 27V，0-18A ±1% 200mV 86.5%
SP-500-48 48V，0-10A ±1% 300mV 87%
NOTE: 1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated load
and 25℃ of ambient temperature.
2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-
wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.